
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: December 14, 2022
Subject: Change Order to Acumen Enterprises: Exterior Repairs to Walkway & Soffit, 900 E. Park Blvd., 

Plano

FYI to Commissioners’ Court for Change Order No. 2 to Acumen Enterprises Inc., for IFB 2022-198, Repairs to Second Floor 
Walkway and First Floor Soffit, 900 E. Park Blvd., Plano, TX.

Contractor requested to add twenty-three calendar days to completion date for weather delays. Previous completion date: 
1/14/23. New completion date: 2/7/23.

Total for this change order - $0.00.
Total changes for this contract - $13,514.00 or 1.80% of contract.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects


